Box Score Report Heritage Hills Boys Varsity Football @ Gibson Southern Boys Varsity Football - 9/24/2021 7:00

PM
BOX SCORE
Team 1 2 3 4 T
Heritage Hills 0 3 0 0 3
Gibson Southern 21 14 7 0 42
SCORINGPLAYS
Team Quarter Time Scoring Play HER GS
Gibson 1 09:26 #18 Brady Allen pass complete to #80 Rory Heltsley for 9 yards. Touchdown! 0 7
Southern (Point after kick by #27 Chris Spear is good.)
Gibson 1 05:06 #18 Brady Allen pass complete to #81 Kaden Hurless for 8 yards. 0 14
Southern Touchdown! (Point after kick by #27 Chris Spear is good.)
Gibson 1 02:54 #44 Dakota Boerste punt attempt blocked. Recovered by #80 Rory Heltsley. 0 21
Southern (Point after kick by #27 Chris Spear is good.)
Heritage 2 09:06 31 yard field goal attempt by #40 Ethan Hill. Good! 3 21
Hills
Gibson 2 08:22 #18 Brady Allen pass complete to #2 Sean DelLong for 63 yards. Touchdown! 3 28
Southern (Point after kick by #27 Chris Spear is good.)
Gibson 2 01:45 #13 Adrean Lukeman runs for 14 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #27 3 35
Southern Chris Spear is good.)
Gibson 3 07:54 #2 Sean Delong runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #27 Chris 3 42

Southern Spear is good.)




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Heritage Hills
128
41

3.1

128
41

3.1

00:30:58

0
0
3/11 (27.3%)

0/4 (0.0%)

Gibson Southern
389

39

10.0

216

13-15

16.6

173
24
7.2
216
13

16.6

00:14:32

21
11

10

0

3/5 (60.0%)

0/1 (0.0%)

PASSING - HERITAGEHILLS

PASSING - GBSON SOUTHERN

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int

Name Cmp Att
18 Brady 12 14
Allen

10 1 1
Tanner

Boyd

Yds D
202 3
14 0

Int




RUSHING - HERITAGEHILLS

RUSHING - GBSON SOUTHERN

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD

32 Hunter 4 39 9.8 0 2 Sean 13 79 6.1 1

Meredith DelLong

9 Skyler 14 30 21 0 26 3 40 13.3 0

Staples Devan
Roberts

35 Evan 7 25 3.6 0

Bowling 18 Brady 4 34 8.5 0
Allen

3 Shane 6 17 2.8 0

Staples 13 1 14 14.0 1
Adrean

6 Camden 5 8 1.6 0 Lukeman

Schipp
10 3 6 2.0 0

37 2 5 2.5 0 Tanner

Brenden Boyd

Chew

1 Alex 2 4 2.0 0

Smith

7 Luke 1 0 0.0 0

Rickelman

RECHVING - HERITAGE HILLS RECHVING - GBSON SOUTHERN

Name Rec Yds Avg D Name Rec Yds Avg TD
2 Sean 3 90 30.0 1
DelLong
80 Rory ) 84 16.8 1
Heltsley
6 Michael 1 14 14.0 0
Herren
14 Isaac 2 11 5.5 0
O’Neal
43 Levi 1 9 9.0 0
Dickerson
81 Kaden 1 8 8.0 1

Hurless




DEFENSE - HERITAGE HILLS

DEFENSE - GBSON SOUTHERN

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tki Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
33Braydon 65 5 3 0.0 0.0 0 80 Rory 00 O 0 0.0 0.0 0
Durham Heltsley

37Brenden 65 5 3 0.0 0.0 0

Chew

3 Shane 30 2 2 0.0 0.0 0

Staples

5 Preston 20 2 0 0.0 0.0 0

Coop

32 Hunter 20 O 4 0.0 0.0 0

Meredith

35 Evan 20 2 0 0.0 1.0 0

Bowling

36 Braxton 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0

Schaefer

75 Gabriel 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0

Faulkenburg

84 Caleb 1.5 1 1 0.0 0.0 0

Hochgesang

7 Luke 1.0 O 2 0.0 0.0 0

Rickelman

23Brayden 1.0 O 2 0.0 0.0 0

Foertsch

89 Jesse 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0

Weatherholt

2 Kort 05 0 1 0.0 0.0 0

Schaefer

9 Skyler 05 0 1 0.0 0.0 0

Staples

14 Clay 05 0 1 0.0 0.0 0

Radigan

78 Ross 05 0 1 0.0 0.0 0

Tempel

KICKING - HERITAGE HILLS KICKING - GBSON SOUTHERN

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
40 Ethan 1 1 0 3 27 Chris 0 0 6 6
Hill Spear




PUNTING - HERITAGE HILLS

‘ PUNTING - GBSON SOUTHERN

Name Num Yds Avg 120 ‘ Name Num Yds Avg 120
44 5 147 29.4 0
Dakota
Boerste
PUNT RETURNS - HERITAGEHILLS PUNT RETURNS - GBSON SOUTHERN
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
11 1 13 13.0 0
Brayden
Malone
Team 2 0 0.0 0
KICKOFF RETURNS - HERITAGEHILLS KICKOFF RETURNS - GBSON SOUTHERN
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
7 Luke 1 38 38.0 0 6 Michael 1 25 25.0 0
Rickelman Herren
3 Shane 1 14 14.0 0
Staples
14 Clay 1 6 6.0 0
Radigan
9 Skyler 1 4 4.0 0

Staples




Defensive Cumulative Statistics

Heritage Hills Varsity Football 2021

DEFENSE

Name Total Tackles Solo  Assist Sack - Yds TFL  Safeties Pass Breakups
#33 Braydon Durham 39 28 22 0-0 1 0 0
#37 Brenden Chew 33.5 22 23 0-0 0 0 9
#78 Ross Tempel 18 10 16 2-13 0 0 1
#3 Shane Staples 18 11 14 0-0 0 0 1
#9 Skyler Staples 16.5 8 17 0-0 1 0 0
#35 Evan Bowling 14 7 14 0-0 4 0 0
#54 Brody Ford 12 7 10 0-0 1 0 0
#23 Brayden Foertsch  10.5 5 11 0-0 0.5 0 2
#89 Jesse 10.5 6 9 2-10 0 0 1
Weatherholt

#14 Clay Radigan 9.5 4 11 0-0 3 0 2
#5 Preston Coop 9 7 4 0-0 0 0 0
#60 Benjamin 8 5 6 1-5 0.5 0 0
Mangum

#32 Hunter Meredith 7 4 6 0-0 0 0 0
#84 Caleb 6.5 4 5 0-0 0 0 1
Hochgesang

#75 Gabriel 45 2 5 0-0 0 0 0
Faulkenburg

#7 Luke Rickelman 4.5 2 5 0-0 0 0 0
#63 Davin Miller 4 2 4 0-0 1 0 1
#44 Dakota Boerste 4 3 2 0-0 0 0 1
#74 Matthew 3 2 2 0-0 0 0 0
Summers

#61 Tyler Mitchell 25 2 1 0-0 0 0 0
#36 Braxton Schaefer 2.5 1 3 0-0 0 0 0
#2 Kort Schaefer 1.5 0 3 0-0 0 0 1
#57 Trey Willard 1 0 2 0-0 0 0 0
#72 Aiden Lyttle 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0
#56 Dayton Campbell 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0
#55 Hunter Kolley 1 0 2 0-0 0 0 0
#66 Dawson Begle 0.5 0 1 0-0 0 0 0
#52 Dylan Coleman 0.5 0 1 0-0 0 0 0




Name Total Tackles Solo  Assist Sack - Yds TFL  Safeties Pass Breakups
#62 Luke Hinshaw 0.5 0 1 0-0 0 0 0

#1 Alex Smith 0.5 0 1 0-0 0 0 0

Team 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0
INTERCEPTIONS

Name Num Return Yards TD

#14 Clay Radigan 2 80 2

#3 Shane Staples 2 0 0

#37 Brenden Chew 1 5 0
DEFENSIVE FUMBLES

Name Forced Recovered Recovery Yards TD
#54 Brody Ford 1 0 0 0
#37 Brenden Chew 0 1 36 0
Team 0 5 0 0
#56 Dayton Campbell 0 1 0 0
#33 Braydon Durham 0 1 0 0
#78 Ross Tempel 0 1 0 0




Offensive Cumulative Statistics

Heritage Hills Varsity Football 2021

RUSHING

Name Att Yds Avg TD YPG

#9 Skyler Staples 58 293 5.1 6 48.8

#35 Evan Bowling 48 269 5.6 2 44.8

#3 Shane Staples 45 226 5.0 4 37.7

#6 Camden Schipp 41 144 3.5 1 24.0

#32 Hunter Meredith 7 110 15.7 0 18.3

#23 Brayden Foertsch 12 65 5.4 0 10.8

#37 Brenden Chew 20 63 3.2 0 10.5

#7 Luke Rickelman 12 25 21 0 4.2

#33 Braydon Durham 6 22 3.7 0 3.7

#44 Dakota Boerste 1 7 7.0 0 1.2

#1 Alex Smith 2 4 2.0 0 0.7

#10 Brett Lange 1 0 0.0 0 0.0

Team 3 0 0.0 0 0.0
PASSING

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int YPG Pct QBR
#6 Camden Schipp 10 25 235 2 4 39.2 40.0% 1134
#7 Luke Rickelman 1 1 27 1 0 4.5 100.0% 656.8
RECHVING

Name Rec Yds Avg TD YPG

#14 Clay Radigan 4 101 25.3 2 16.8

#3 Shane Staples 1 62 62.0 1 10.3

#35 Evan Bowling 1 54 54.0 0 9.0

#9 Skyler Staples 2 29 14.5 0 4.8

#89 Jesse 2 14 7.0 0 2.3
Weatherholt

#23 Brayden Foertsch 1 2 2.0 0 0.3




OFFENSIVE FUMBLES

Name Fumbles Fumbles Lost

#6 Camden Schipp 4 3

#37 Brenden Chew 1 0

#89 Jesse 1

Weatherholt

#10 Brett Lange 1 0

#7 Luke Rickelman 2

#3 Shane Staples 1

#9 Skyler Staples 1 0

#35 Evan Bowling 1

TOTAL OFFENSE

Name G Plays Rush -Yards Pass - Yards TGT - Rec - Yards Total Yards YPG
#6 Camden Schipp 6 66 41-144 25-235 0-0-0 379 63.2
#35 Evan Bowling 6 48 48 - 269 0-0 1-1-54 323 53.8
#9 Skyler Staples 6 58 58 - 293 0-0 2-2-29 322 53.7
#3 Shane Staples 6 45 45 - 226 0-0 1-1-62 288 48.0
#32 Hunter Meredith 6 7 7-110 0-0 0-0-0 110 18.3
#14 Clay Radigan 6 0 0-0 0-0 4-4-101 101 16.8
#23 Brayden Foertsch 6 12 12-65 0-0 1-1-2 67 11.2
#37 Brenden Chew 6 20 20-63 0-0 0-0-0 63 10.5
#7 Luke Rickelman 6 13 12-25 1-27 0-0-0 52 8.7
#33 Braydon Durham 6 6 6 -22 0-0 0-0-0 22 3.7
#89 Jesse 6 0 0-0 0-0 2-2-14 14 23
Weatherholt

#44 Dakota Boerste 6 1 1-7 0-0 0-0-0 7 1.2
#1 Alex Smith 6 2 2-4 0-0 0-0-0 4 0.7
#10 Brett Lange 6 1 1-0 0-0 0-0-0 0 0.0
Team 6 3 3-0 0-0 0-0-0 0 0.0
ALL PURPOSE YARDS

Name G Rush Rec KR PR Int FR Total YPG

#9 Skyler Staples 6 293 29 141 111 0 0 574 95.7

#3 Shane Staples 6 226 62 59 62 0 0 409 68.2

#35 Evan Bowling 6 269 54 0 0 0 0 323 53.8
#14 Clay Radigan 6 0 101 24 0 80 0 205 342




Name

#6 Camden Schipp
#32 Hunter Meredith
#37 Brenden Chew
#23 Brayden Foertsch
#7 Luke Rickelman
#33 Braydon Durham

#89 Jesse
Weatherholt

#5 Preston Coop
#44 Dakota Boerste
#1 Alex Smith

#54 Brody Ford

#60 Benjamin
Mangum

#61 Tyler Mitchell
#63 Davin Miller
#66 Dawson Begle

#75 Gabiriel
Faulkenburg

#78 Ross Tempel

#84 Caleb
Hochgesang

#40 Ethan Hill
Team

#10 Brett Lange
#52 Dylan Coleman
#57 Trey Willard
#62 Luke Hinshaw
#72 Aiden Lyttle

#74 Matthew
Summers

#2 Kort Schaefer
#56 Dayton Campbell
#36 Braxton Schaefer

#55 Hunter Kolley

Rush

144

110

63

65

25

22

Rec

14

KR

11

PR

Int

FR

Total

144

110

104

67

66

22

14

11

YPG

240

18.3

17.3

23

1.8

1.2

0.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0




SCORING

Name D FG Kick PAT 2pt PAT Pts
#9 Skyler Staples 6 0 0 1 38
#3 Shane Staples 5 0 0 0 30
#14 Clay Radigan 4 0 0 0 24
#40 Ethan Hill 0 1 15 0 18
#35 Evan Bowling 2 0 0 1 14

#6 Camden Schipp 1 0 0 0 6




Special Team Cumulative Statistics

Heritage Hills Varsity Football 2021

KICKING

Name FGM-A 0-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ XPM-A
#40 Ethan Hill 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0-0 15-15
KICKOFFS

Name Num Yds Avg Touchbacks

#40 Ethan Hill 25 1359 54.4 7

PUNTING

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Blk Touchbacks Fair Catches
#44 Dakota Boerste 17 580 341 6 1 1 0

KICK RETURNS

Name Num Yds Avg TD

#9 Skyler Staples 6 141 23.5 0

#3 Shane Staples 2 59 29.5 0

#7 Luke Rickelman 2 41 205 0

#14 Clay Radigan 3 24 8.0 0

#5 Preston Coop 1 11 11.0 0

#37 Brenden Chew 1 0 0.0 0

PUNT RETURNS

Name Num Yds Avg TD

#9 Skyler Staples 6 111 18.5 0

#3 Shane Staples 5 62 12.4 0

Team 8 0 0.0 0
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